
B.—No. 13.

STATEMENT

SHOWING THE

DEPOSIT RECEIPTS OF THE POST OFFICE SAVINGS
BANKS OF THE COLONY;

TOGETHER WITH THE

EXPENSE OF WORKING THE DEPARTMENT.

PKESENTED TO THE HOUSE OE EEPEESENTATIVES, PUESUANT TO CLAUSE 14 OE "THE POST
OFFICE SAVINGS BANK ACT, 1867."

WELLINGTON:
1869.





B.—No. 13.

ANNUAL
ACCOUNT
of

Deposits
Received
and
Paid
at
the
several

Post
Office
Savings

Banks
in
the
Colony
of
New
Zealand,
during
the
Year

1868;
the

Balance

remaining
at
Credit
of

Depositors
on

the
31st

December,
including

Interest;
the
Expenses

incurred
in

working
the

Department
during
the
Year,
with
Summary
of

1867
Annual
Account;
and
the
Total
since
Savings

Banks
were

opened
on
1st

February,
1867.

Savings
Bank
Office,
General

Post
Office,

W.
Pagan,

Wellington,
18th

June,
1869.

Controller.
3DEPOSIT RECEIPTS 0E POST OEEIOE SAVINGS BANKS.

Deposits
and

Withdeawais.

Expenses
Incubeed.

Provinces
and

Accounting
Oppices.

NUMBEE OP Banes open.

Deposits.

Withdrawals, including
Interest
paid

onClosed
Accounts.

Balance
at
Cr.

of
Depositors

on31
Dec,

1868,including
Interest
paid

on
Accounts Closed

Interest
accrued

onand
added
to

Open
Accounts onthe

31st
December.

Portion
of Officers' Salaries chargeable

to

the
Depart- ment.

Transactions
at

Twopence,
beingCommission

to StorekeepingPostmasters
in

lieu
of
Salary.

Paper,Printing,Euling,Binding,
andForms.

Fittings
andFurniture to newOffice.

Total Expenses.

Tear.

Year.

Number.
Amount.
Number.
Amount.

i— —£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

287
10
0

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

136
4

0*
£

s.
d.

24
0

0

£

s.
d.

447
14
0

Controller's
Office,
GkP.O.

...

•'

Auckland

13

1,835
26,865
18
1

1,382
20,551
13
6

7,227
9

2

150
1

3

763
6

1

90
0

0

2
11
6

1,005
18
10

Taranaki

1

261
4,895
2

0

166
1,898
1

0

3,076
13
6

7

9
10

72
1

9

79
12
6

Hawke's
Bay...2

106
1,253
16
6

30

305
2

2

973
18
5

14
8

23
19
5

25
4
1

Wellington

3

1,121
14,563
7

7

572
9,397
11
7

5,571
5

6

48
1

6

357
8
0

40
0
0

445
9

6

Marlborough ...3

136
2,041
9

0

33

471
0

9

1,637
18
10

3

2

4

64
8

3

67
10
7

Nelson

3

296
3,947
19
2

154
2,909
15
1

1,163
17
8

16
5

2

109
8

5

0

0

2

125
13
9

'Charleston
a■js
g

Westport
S

pj
§
o

Greymouth...1

256
5,702
5

0

91

1,629
0

9

4,130
0
3

11
14
4

45
1

8

56
16
0

1

432
7,583
12
0

214
2,942
19
4

4,710
3

5

10
18
3

58
12
6

69
10
9

1

653
14,669
2

6

331
6,892
7

4

8,101
11
8

41
18
11

282
17
7

324
16
6

2

907
16,596

17
0

470
10,140

0

4

6,740
13
9

41
16
10

242
0

3

0
14
6

284
11
7

Canterbury

6

2,398
33,868
8

0

951
14,876
12
5

19,877
13
1

64
14
1

821
3

5

80
0
0

0
15
8

966
13
2

Otago

16

3,871
52,230
18
8

1,674
28,529
14
6

25,047
16
2

88
19
5

1,257
12
7

125
0

0

1
13
8

1,473
5

8

Southland

3

742
10,316

16
0

297
6,550
18
6

4,061
17
4

41
3

8

254
16
2

0
11
6

296
11
4

All
New
Zealand
in

1868
55

13,014
194,535

11
6

6,365
107,094

17
3

92,320
18
9

527
11
2

4,352
16
1

622
10
0

6

7

0

136
4

0

24
0
0

5,740
12
3

All
New
Zealand
in

1867
46

6,977
96,372
7
10

1,919
26,415
18
9

71,197
14
1

71
0

7

1,170
4

5

572
14
2

4
19
2

228
18
0

15
12
0

2,063
8

4

!1

All
New
Zealand
since
the

commencement

8,284
;

133,510
16
0

163,518
12
10

11
6

2

365
2

0

39
12
0

7,804
0

7

55

19,991
290,907
19
4

598
11
9

5,523
0

6

1,195
4

2

I

*
Paper,
£35;

Printing,
£71
4s.;
and
Euling
and
Binding,
£30.




	STATEMENT SHOWING THE DEPOSIT RECEIPTS OF THE POST OFFICE SAVINGS BANKS OF THE COLONY; TOGETHER WITH THE EXPENSE OF WORKING THE DEPARTMENT.
	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables
	ANNUAL ACCOUNT of Deposits Received and Paid at the several Post Office Savings Banks in the Colony of New Zealand, during the Year 1868; the Balance remaining at Credit of Depositors on the 31st December, including Interest; the Expenses incurred in working the Department during the Year, with Summary of 1867 Annual Account; and the Total since Savings Banks were opened on 1st February, 1867.


