STATEMENT

SHOWING THE

DEPOSIT RECEIPTS OF THE POST OFFICE SAVINGS BANKS OF THE COLONY;

TOGETHER WITH THE

EXPENSE OF WORKING THE DEPARTMENT.

PRESENTED TO THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, PURSUANT TO CLAUSE 14 OF "THE POST OFFICE SAVINGS BANK ACT, 1867."

WELLINGTON:

1869.

W. Pagan, Controller.

			DEPOSIS	US AND W	Deposits and Withdrawals.				EX	EXPENSES INCURRED	Ð.		
Provinces and Accounting Offices.	NUMBER OF BANKS OPEN.	 	Deposits.	Wit including on Clos	Withdrawals, including Interest paid on Closed Accounts.	Balance at Cr. of Depositors on 31 Dec., 1868, including		Interest accrued on and added to Open Accounts on the	_	Transactions at Twopence, being Commission to Storekeeping	Paper, Printing, Ruling,	Fittings and Furniture to	Total Expenses.
		Number.	Amount.	Number.	Amount.	Interest for the Year.	Year.	31st December.	the Depart- ment.	Postmasters in lieu of Salary.	Forms.	new Office.	
			£ s. d.		£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ 8. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.
Controller's Office, G.P.O.	:	:	:	:	•	:	:	:	287 10 0	:	136 4 0*	24 0 0	447 14 0
Auckland	13	1,835	26,865 18 1	1,382	20,551 13 6	7,227 9 2	150 1 3	763 6 1	0 0 06	2 11 6	:	:	1,005 18 10
Taranaki	П	261	4,895 2 0	166	1,898 1 0	3,076 13 6	7 9 10	72 1 9	:	:	:	i	79 12 6
Hawke's Bay	67	106	1,253 16 6	30	305 2 2	973 18 5	1 4 8	23 19 5	:	:	i	:	25 4 1
Wellington	က	1,121	14,563 7 7	572	9,397 11 7	5,571 5 6	48 1 6	357 8 0	40 0 0	:	:	÷	445 9 6
Marlborough	က	136	2,041 9 0	ee	471 0 9	1,637 18 10	3 2 4	64 8 3	÷	:	:	:	67 10 7
Nelson	က	596	3,947 19 2	154	2,909 15 1	1,163 17 8	16 5 2	109 8 5	:	0 0 2	:	:	125 13 9
Charleston		256	5,702 5 0	91	1,629 0 9	4,130 0 3	11.14.4	45 1 8	:	;	:	:	56 16 0
mting Westport	-	432	7,583 12 0	214	2,942 19 4	4,710 3 5	10 18 3	58 12 6	3	:	:	• 1	69 10 9
GO Greymouth	н	653	14,669 2 6	331	6,892 7 4	8,101,118	41 18 11	282 17 7	:	:	:	:	324 16 6
← Hokitika ✓ Hokitik	63	406	16,596 17 0	470	10,140 0 4	6,740 13 9	41 16 10	242 0 3	:	0 14 6	:	:	284 11 7
Canterbury	9	2,398	93,868 8 0	951	14,876 12 5	19,877 13 1	64 14 1	821 3 5	0 0 08	0 15 8	:	į	966 13 2
Otago	16	3,871	52,230 18 8	1,674	28,529 14 6	25,047 16 2	88 19 5	1,257 12 7	125 0 0	1 13 8	:	:	1,473 5 8
Southland	က	742	10,316 16 0	297	6,550 18 6	4,061 17 4	41 3 8	254 16 2		0 11 6	:	:	296 11 4
All New Zealand in 1868	55	13,014	13,014 194,535 11 6	6,365	6,365 107,094 17 3	92,320 18 9	527 11 2	4,352 16 1	622 10 0	0 4 9	136 4 0	24 0 0	5,740 12 3
All New Zealand in 1867	46	6,977	96,372 7 10	1,919	26,415 18 9	71,197 14 1	71 0 7	1,170 4 5	572 14 2	4 19 2	228 18 0	15 12 0	2,063 8 4
All New Zealand since the						,							

Savings Bank Office, General Post Office, Wellington, 18th June, 1869.

* Paper, £35; Printing, £71 4s.; and Ruling and Binding, £30.